



Dynon Road closure between CityLink ramp and Dryburgh Street – 26 November to 22 December

As part of critical work for the West Gate Tunnel Project, we need to close the road at Dynon Road Bridge over the rail lines for four weeks. This road closure will help ensure the safety of everyone in the area as we undertake important work to widen and strengthen the existing bridge as part of building new connections from the West Gate Tunnel to the city and CityLink.

The road closure is required so we can set up temporary scaffolding, build a crane to install new beams, carry out bridge widening work, construct new barriers, use high pressure water to remove concrete from the existing bridge, and pour new concrete. For the most up to date information, visit **bigbuild.vic.gov.au/disruptions**.

What to expect and when

From 10pm on Saturday 26 November to 7am on Thursday 22 December 2022, Dynon Road will be closed between the CityLink inbound exit ramp and Dryburgh Street, North Melbourne. Completing this work over the course of a month will allow us to finish sooner and safer, minimising extended impact on local communities.

At times, there will be temporary closures of the rail lines below the bridge. Buses will replace trains on sections of the Craigieburn and Upfield lines at various times in late November and December. During this time, train replacement buses will operate from North Melbourne Station. Plan ahead at **ptv.vic.gov.au**.

If you live close to Dynon Road, you may hear construction noise during the day and at night. We'll be monitoring impacts to ensure they're kept to a minimum, and we will work closely with local residents and businesses to respond quickly to queries and requests about noise. Detours, traffic management and signage will be in place to quide road users, cyclists and pedestrians during the closure.

	Impact	Date
	 Setting up temporary scaffolding and install two cranes to the east and west of Dynon Road Bridge High pressure water to remove concrete from part of the existing bridge Removing old bridge beams and installing new beams to widen the bridge Pouring concrete to finish new deck We will be in the area over the coming weeks speaking with local residents, businesses and commuters who may be affected. If you would like to speak with us, call 1800 105 105 and ask for the 'east zone' team, or visit westgatetunnelproject.vic.gov.au to check dates and locations of upcoming events. 	Saturday 26 November – Thursday 22 December 2022
R	Dynon Road closure Closure of Dynon Road between the CityLink inbound exit ramp and Dryburgh Street, North Melbourne, to safely carry out bridge construction work. Please see the detour map overleaf for more information.	10pm on Saturday 26 November – 7am on Thursday 22 December 2022

Subscribe to weekly traffic updates

If you would like to sign up to receive weekly traffic alert emails, please email us on info@wgta.vic.gov.au or call 1800 105 105. Alternatively, for the latest updates, dates of closures and detour route information, visit bigbuild.vic.gov.au/disruptions.



Thank you

We appreciate our work can be disruptive and thank you for your understanding. Works may be rescheduled in the event of unexpected impacts. For up-to-date information on the closures please visit bigbuild.vic.gov.au/wgtp-disruptions.

For updates or questions, please call 1800 105 105, email us at info@wgta.vic.gov.au or visit westgatetunnelproject.vic.gov.au.

westgatetunnelproject.vic.gov.au info@wgta.vic.gov.au 1800 105 105

West Gate Tunnel Project Info Centre Corner of Somerville Rd and Whitehall St Yarraville VIC 3013







Follow us on social media

Please contact us if you would like this information in an accessible format.



Translation service - For languages other than English, please call 13 14 50.







